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Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action    

25-44598        0043 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 553] SACHEM DR
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-00:45:19  Clrd-00:46:35

25-44599        0045 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 833] INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    214  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-00:45:47  Clrd-01:00:20

25-44600        0151 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 3] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-01:51:47  Clrd-01:56:31

25-44602        0556 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [OST] WINTERGREEN CIR
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-05:59:00                 Arvd-06:06:13  Clrd-06:13:29
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-44603        0600 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                                                     Arvd-06:03:14  Clrd-06:16:00

25-44605        0601 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] AURORA AVE

25-44604        0603 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:03:38  Clrd-06:37:22

25-44606        0625 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    230  Patrol DAVID J RAGUCCI
                       Disp-06:26:20                 Arvd-06:26:25  Clrd-06:33:04

25-44607        0630 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + BREED'S HILL RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:30:07  Clrd-06:40:02

25-44608        0633 WARRANT, ATTEMPT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] PALOMINO DR
              Unit:    331  Detective NATALIE A FACHADA
                       Disp-06:37:07                 Arvd-06:59:42  Clrd-13:48:25
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NICHOLE PEPI
        Cleared By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN
              Unit:    323  Sergeant ADAM S RUGGIERI
                       Disp-06:59:43                 Arvd-06:59:48  Clrd-13:48:19
     Dispatched By:    947 - DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER RAVEN BOXOLD
        Cleared By:    Lt. JOSEPH G GREEN

25-44609        0637 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-06:37:41  Clrd-07:04:52
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                       Disp-07:07:43                 Arvd-07:07:46  Clrd-07:12:39

25-44610        0646 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] INDEPENDENCE DR + BREED'S HILL RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
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                                                     Arvd-06:46:21  Clrd-06:51:36

25-44611        0655 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 727] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    214  PTL. ANDREW A LONGMORE
                                                     Arvd-06:55:58  Clrd-07:01:24

25-44651        0700 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-44612        0704 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1588] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-07:04:52  Clrd-07:07:28

25-44613        0717 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1075] ANGUS WAY
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                       Disp-07:18:28                 Arvd-07:24:54  Clrd-07:31:56
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-44614        0723 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3549] CIT AVE
              Unit:    219  Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
                       Disp-07:24:52                 Arvd-07:31:14  Clrd-07:34:43
        Arrived By:    Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS
        Cleared By:    Patrol CHRISTOPHER HILTS

25-44652        0730 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-44615        0759 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-08:00:11                 Arvd-08:19:04  Clrd-08:37:57
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-44616        0807 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4301] BASSETT LN
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-08:12:03                 Arvd-08:19:36  Clrd-08:24:58
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-08:12:06                 Arvd-08:16:28  Clrd-08:24:47
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Arrived By:    Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Cleared By:    Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK

25-44617        0816 HARASSMENT, UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1520] NORTH ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-08:18:42                 Arvd-08:33:15  Clrd-08:44:41
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-44618        0829 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1] BAY LN
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                                                     Arvd-08:29:31  Clrd-09:07:47

25-44619        0829 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 121] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-08:31:25  Clrd-08:53:42
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK

25-44620        0836 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
          Location:    [HYA 1368] AIRPORT ROTARY
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
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                                                     Arvd-08:36:19  Clrd-08:40:55

25-44621        0846 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 670] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-08:46:34  Clrd-08:49:21

25-44623        0847 TRAFFIC, RADAR SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-08:47:48  Clrd-08:57:44
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:04:24                 Arvd-09:05:06  Clrd-09:43:35
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-09:50:34                                Clrd-09:50:57

25-44626        0847 TRAFFIC, ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 167] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    223  Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
                                                     Arvd-08:55:23  Clrd-09:07:00
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-44624        0849 ASSIST, CIVIL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-44625        0851 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1818] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-08:51:41  Clrd-09:12:38

25-44627        0857 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD + TEVYAW RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-08:57:44  Clrd-09:04:11

25-44629        0858 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 776] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-08:58:56  Clrd-09:26:52
        Refer To Summons:      25-1409-AR

           Summons:    DZIOBECKI, ROBERT MICHAEL       
           Address:    189 HAMDEN CIR   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF.

25-44631        0903 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4357] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-09:03:48  Clrd-09:10:24

25-44632        0907 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR 167] OSTERVILLE W BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    223  Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
                                                     Arvd-09:07:00  Clrd-09:17:01
        Cleared By:    Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO

25-44633        0927 ASSIST, WELL BEING UNFOUNDED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 1634] WATERMAN FARM RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-09:27:31                 Arvd-09:35:33  Clrd-09:41:38
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    223  Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
                       Disp-09:27:38                                Clrd-09:28:54
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-09:27:46                                Clrd-09:41:40
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-09:29:02                 Arvd-09:34:14  Clrd-09:41:37
     Dispatched By:    924 - DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
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        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44634        0928 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [COT 736] ROSEWOOD LN
              Unit:    223  Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
                       Disp-09:36:36                 Arvd-09:50:16  Clrd-09:58:34
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Cleared By:    Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO

25-44635        0930 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 217] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-09:30:52  Clrd-10:14:58
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-09:31:00  Clrd-10:14:45
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Refer To Summons:      25-1410-AR

           Summons:    NICKERSON, KENNETH BANGS       
           Address:    33 VICTORIA DR   CHATHAM, MA
               Age:    62
           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-44636        0930 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4523] MAIN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-09:32:30  Clrd-10:23:43

25-44637        0943 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD + TEVYAW RD
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-09:43:35  Clrd-09:50:24

25-44640        0947 SUSPICIOUS, ACTIVITY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [WBA 116] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-44687        1000 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 120] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28

25-44639        1004 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-10:04:00  Clrd-10:40:57

25-44641        1015 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3246] ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-10:16:20                 Arvd-10:16:58  Clrd-10:20:08
        Arrived By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY

25-44642        1020 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4055] STEVENS ST
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                                                     Arvd-10:20:00  Clrd-10:24:48
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN

25-44643        1026 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU Jail Diversion    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 151] OLD COLONY RD
              Unit:    216  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-10:27:15  Clrd-10:48:21
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-10:28:09  Clrd-10:48:20
     Dispatched By:    243 - PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44644        1030 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MEGAN RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
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                                                     Arvd-10:30:00  Clrd-10:32:40

25-44645        1034 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] BREED'S HILL RD + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-10:34:00  Clrd-10:37:50
        Cleared By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY

25-44647        1041 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1905] CHARLES ST
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-10:41:00  Clrd-10:58:08
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Cleared By:    Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
       Refer To Incident:      25-2179-OF

25-44648        1041 FOLLOW UP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    223  Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
                       Disp-10:45:30                 Arvd-11:11:06  Clrd-14:12:11
        Arrived By:    Ptl. RAISSA BARROSO
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
             

                  
           
               
           
                       

25-44650        1043 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] BREED'S HILL RD + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-10:43:00  Clrd-10:48:15
        Cleared By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY

25-44654        1048 HOMELESS CAMP CHECK - CIU SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2] OCEAN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-10:49:06  Clrd-11:18:10
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-10:49:20  Clrd-11:04:03
     Dispatched By:    243 - PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44655        1050 ALARM, COMMERCIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 242] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-10:52:19                 Arvd-10:56:52  Clrd-11:01:24
        Arrived By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-10:52:23                 Arvd-10:54:23  Clrd-11:01:18
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-10:52:27                 Arvd-11:00:44  Clrd-11:01:27

25-44657        1056 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] PERSERVERANCE WAY
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                                                     Arvd-10:56:00  Clrd-11:04:51
        Cleared By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY

25-44658        1105 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] LINCOLN RD + OLANDER DR
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-11:05:00  Clrd-11:11:42
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-44659        1106 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-11:06:05  Clrd-11:15:09
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              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-11:06:25  Clrd-11:14:23
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM

25-44660        1108 ASSAULT, A&B ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] PLEASANT ST
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-11:10:23                 Arvd-11:16:07  Clrd-11:36:52
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-11:10:26                 Arvd-11:15:05  Clrd-11:36:53
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1411-AR

            Arrest:    NEARHOS, CHRISTOPHER        
           Address:    71 PLEASANT ST Apt. #1   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    65
           Charges:    A&B ON +60/DISABLED WITH INJURY
       Refer To Incident:      25-2180-OF

25-44661        1118 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2487] CENTER ST
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-11:18:00  Clrd-11:26:09
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-44662        1130 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1779] MITCHELL'S WAY
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-11:30:13  Clrd-11:39:32
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-11:30:26  Clrd-11:39:26
     Dispatched By:    341 - Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
        Cleared By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER

25-44663        1137 ALARM, RESIDENTIAL ALARM - FALSE    
  Location/Address:    [CEN 2242] OLD CRAIGVILLE RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-11:40:14                 Arvd-11:48:36  Clrd-11:59:02
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-11:52:12                                Clrd-11:58:41
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-44664        1144 FOLLOW UP SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2004] OLD COLONY RD
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                                                     Arvd-11:44:00  Clrd-15:07:54
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Cleared By:    Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK

25-44665        1158 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2859] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-11:58:59  Clrd-12:18:30

25-44669        1206 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1417] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-12:07:15                 Arvd-12:12:21  Clrd-12:21:54
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44671        1209 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
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  Location/Address:    [HYA] FALMOUTH RD RTE 28 + DANVERS WAY
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                                                     Arvd-12:09:29  Clrd-12:56:53
        Cleared By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1412-AR

            Arrest:    SANTOS, LEANDRO SANDER FERREIRA       
           Address:    55 SUDBURY LN   HYANNIS, MA
               Age:    20
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

25-44672        1216 PROPERTY, FOUND SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-44673        1224 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-12:24:35  Clrd-12:33:13

25-44674        1225 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] PHINNEY'S LN + ATTUCKS LN
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-12:25:30  Clrd-12:28:19

25-44675        1226 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3875] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-12:26:24  Clrd-12:42:32
        Refer To Summons:      25-1413-AR

           Summons:    DE SOUZA, ALBERTO        
           Address:    121 SILVERLEAF LN   WEST YARMOUTH, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE *

25-44676        1236 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 10] PHINNEY'S LN
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                                                     Arvd-12:36:39  Clrd-12:38:15

25-44677        1239 AREA SECURITY CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 787] WINTER ST
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-12:39:49  Clrd-12:40:42
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-44678        1240 DISTURBANCE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BEARSE'S WAY + FRESH HOLES RD
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-12:40:39                 Arvd-12:41:55  Clrd-13:02:45
        Arrived By:    Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-12:40:48                 Arvd-12:43:25  Clrd-13:02:46
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    202  LT. MICHAEL J CLARK
                       Disp-12:41:43                 Arvd-12:46:02  Clrd-13:02:48
       Refer To Incident:      25-2181-OF

25-44679        1247 E911, SILENT CALL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] COMPASS CIR
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-13:03:11                 Arvd-13:06:59  Clrd-13:13:09
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44680        1255 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2856] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-12:55:13  Clrd-13:04:28

25-44681        1255 HARASSMENT, THREATS ADVISED    
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  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD CRAIGVILLE RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-12:57:21                                Clrd-13:27:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA

25-44682        1301 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132 + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-13:04:05                 Arvd-13:06:55  Clrd-13:16:01
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-44683        1309 ASSIST, OTHER AGENCY SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 151] OLD COLONY RD
              Unit:    216  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-13:11:25  Clrd-14:17:14
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                                                     Arvd-13:13:37  Clrd-14:15:39
     Dispatched By:    243 - PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER

25-44685        1313 ASSIST, WELL BEING SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WINTER ST + STEVENS ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-13:17:11                 Arvd-13:23:39  Clrd-13:39:07
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-44686        1328 HARASSMENT, THREATS ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] OLD CRAIGVILLE RD
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-13:28:24                 Arvd-13:30:27  Clrd-13:52:13
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
   Original Call #:    25-44681

25-44689        1340 LARCENY REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SHOOTFLYING HILL RD
       Refer To Incident:      25-2183-OF

25-44691        1344 FINGERPRINT, NON CRIMINAL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-44692        1347 TRAFFIC, CONTROL SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    275  SGT. CHRISTOPHER R ROSS
                                                     Arvd-13:47:00  Clrd-14:23:33
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
              Unit:    277  PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL
                       Disp-13:48:23                 Arvd-13:48:25  Clrd-14:23:27
        Cleared By:    PTL. DENNIS M STAMPFL

25-44693        1358 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 124] PHINNEY'S LN

25-44694        1403 ACCIDENT, PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 1227] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-14:04:37                 Arvd-14:07:47  Clrd-14:37:37
     Dispatched By:    924 - DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Cleared By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
       Refer To Accident:      25-1022-AC

25-44695        1411 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4140] STEVENS ST

25-44696        1416 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] LAKE ELIZABETH DR
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-14:18:34                 Arvd-14:23:51  Clrd-14:29:21
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        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                       Disp-14:18:37                                Clrd-14:19:11
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-14:19:09                 Arvd-14:24:30  Clrd-14:26:19
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS

25-44698        1422 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 670] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    225  Ptl. NICHOLAS C STONER
                                                     Arvd-14:22:28  Clrd-15:39:20
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
              Unit:    403  PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
                                                     Arvd-14:23:58  Clrd-15:39:17
     Dispatched By:    318 - PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Arrived By:    PTL. MARCUS B CUNNINGHAM
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS J BIRD
              Unit:    230  PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
                       Disp-14:26:15                 Arvd-14:28:34  Clrd-15:35:10
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
        Cleared By:    PTL. DOUGLAS M PALMER
              Unit:    227  PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
                       Disp-14:26:27  Enrt-14:26:28  Arvd-14:30:51  Clrd-15:23:41
     Dispatched By:    324 - PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Enroute By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Arrived By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
        Cleared By:    PTL. BRANDON V SANDERS
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-14:26:34                 Arvd-14:29:00  Clrd-15:26:54
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER KIMBERLY HERSEY
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
         Refer To Arrest:      25-1415-AR

            Arrest:    ALLEN, MICHAEL WADE       
           Address:    172 JONES RD   MARSTONS MILLS, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    WARRANT,STRAIGHT #2560CR000229 SHOPLIFTING
                       WARRANT,DEFAULT #2460CR001597 SHOPLIFTING
              

                   
           
               
           
                       
                       
                       

25-44699        1423 PRISONER, ESCORT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR 71] MAIN ST RTE 6A
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-14:23:21                 Arvd-14:28:36  Clrd-15:09:12
        Arrived By:    PTL. EVAN M HAUSSMANN
        Cleared By:    PTL. PETER S MYRBECK

25-44700        1425 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    214  PTL. DAVID D HEISE
                                                     Arvd-14:25:00  Clrd-15:15:06

25-44702        1442 ORDINANCE SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 440] MAIN ST
              Unit:    336  PTL. CHRISTOPHER C KELSEY
                                                     Arvd-14:42:00  Clrd-15:38:24
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER JOHN H COULOMBE

25-44703        1500 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 9] WEST MAIN ST
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-15:02:02                                Clrd-15:02:55
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        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-44705        1503 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED Jail Diversion    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4523] MAIN ST
              Unit:    216  PTL. DANIELLE S ST. PETER
                                                     Arvd-15:10:50  Clrd-15:19:52

25-44704        1508 ASSAULT COMPLAINT/SUMMONS    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 112] PARK ST
              Unit:    217  PTL. DAVID J VALIGA
                       Disp-15:13:45                 Arvd-15:26:25  Clrd-16:43:44
                            Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Arrived By:    Patrol AUSTIN BUTTRICK
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
              Unit:    237  PTL. PETER S MYRBECK
                       Disp-15:13:48                 Arvd-15:22:25  Clrd-16:43:41
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Refer To Summons:      25-1417-AR

           Summons:    ANDRE, ZACHARY MICHAEL       
           Address:    130 BAY RD   DENNIS, MA
               Age:    40
           Charges:    ASSAULT
                       A&B
                       A&B
                       VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

25-44706        1518 FIRE, OTHER SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] BUCKSKIN PATH
              Unit:    218  PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
                       Disp-15:18:24                 Arvd-15:23:40  Clrd-15:26:51
        Arrived By:    PTL. MATTHEW J MELIA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
              Unit:    252  PTL. DANIEL D RUTH
                       Disp-15:22:12                 Arvd-15:22:15  Clrd-15:26:52
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA

25-44707        1536 ACCIDENT, PEDESTRIAN REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 537] MAIN ST
              Unit:    238  Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
                       Disp-15:37:31                 Arvd-15:43:04  Clrd-17:01:10
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    Patrol PETER H GINNETTY
              Unit:    210  Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
                       Disp-15:43:32                 Arvd-15:43:33  Clrd-16:00:28
     Dispatched By:    868 - DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Arrived By:    DISPATCHER NATALIA B CATTABRIGA
        Cleared By:    Sergeant KYLE S PHELAN
       Refer To Accident:      25-1023-AC

25-44709        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] ATTUCKS LN + INDEPENDENCE DR
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-16:37:00  Clrd-16:40:52
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-44710        1654 FRAUD/FORG, FRAUD REPORT TAKEN    
  Location/Address:    [CEN] SUNSET AVE
              Unit:    239  ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
                       Disp-16:57:54                 Arvd-17:03:39  Clrd-17:21:08
        Arrived By:    ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
        Cleared By:    ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
       Refer To Incident:      25-2185-OF

25-44711        1703 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 774] BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-17:03:00  Clrd-17:34:54
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        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-17:12:07  Enrt-17:12:08  Arvd-17:17:15  Clrd-17:27:30
     Dispatched By:    343 - Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Enroute By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-44712        1718 ASSIST, CIVIL ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3418] BETTY'S POND RD

25-44713        1723 BUILDING CHECK SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-17:23:00  Clrd-17:31:09

25-44714        1728 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MID CAPE RTE 6 EAST + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132

25-44715        1730 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 2118] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-17:30:04  Clrd-17:32:24

25-44717        1751 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 3920] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-17:51:00  Clrd-17:56:56
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                                                     Arvd-17:54:43  Clrd-17:54:54
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    362 - Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Arrived By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS

25-44718        1811 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] WINTER ST + MAIN ST
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-18:11:00  Clrd-18:19:26
        Cleared By:    DISPATCHER RYAN J MCNALLY
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                                                     Arvd-18:13:49  Clrd-18:18:32
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    362 - Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Arrived By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS

25-44720        1824 PROPERTY, LOST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [BAR] MAIN ST RTE 6A

25-44722        1917 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [COT 835] JOHNS PATH

25-44725        1956 TRAFFIC, COMPLAINT GONE ON ARRIVAL    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] YARMOUTH RD + IYANNOUGH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                       Disp-19:58:20                 Arvd-20:00:43  Clrd-20:06:52
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Arrived By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS

25-44726        2026 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [MAR] PRINCE AVE + FALMOUTH RD RTE 28
              Unit:    239  ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI
                                                     Arvd-20:26:00  Clrd-20:35:21
        Cleared By:    ANTHONY F CHIAVAROLI

25-44727        2036 HOMELESS TRESPASS/UNWANTED ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 4321] BASSETT LN
              Unit:    271  LT. MICHAEL L RILEY
                                                     Arvd-20:36:00  Clrd-20:54:19
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        Cleared By:    LT. MICHAEL L RILEY
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                                                     Arvd-20:38:09  Clrd-20:52:12
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    362 - Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Arrived By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS

25-44728        2037 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] NORTH ST + SEA ST EXT
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-20:37:00  Clrd-20:42:19
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-20:38:49  Clrd-20:42:11
     Dispatched By:    351 - Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON

25-44729        2046 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] OLD COLONY RD + MAIN ST
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-20:46:00  Clrd-20:54:40
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-20:47:12  Clrd-20:54:35
     Dispatched By:    322 - PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    211  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-20:53:52  Clrd-20:54:33
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS

25-44731        2059 SUSPICIOUS, MOTOR VEHICLE ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] BAXTER RD + LEWIS ST
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-20:59:00  Clrd-21:12:22
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-20:59:50  Clrd-21:08:58
     Dispatched By:    351 - Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Arrived By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                                                     Arvd-21:00:52  Clrd-21:09:06
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
     Dispatched By:    362 - Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Arrived By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS
              Unit:    211  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                                                     Arvd-21:03:39  Clrd-21:07:44
     Dispatched By:    277 - SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Arrived By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS

25-44732        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP ARREST MADE    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] FISHER RD + BUMPUS RD
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-21:20:00  Clrd-21:52:53
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    211  SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
                       Disp-21:22:12                 Arvd-21:22:31  Clrd-21:34:30
     Dispatched By:    880 - Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Arrived By:    Dispatch Coordinator HALEY R HOLLANDER
        Cleared By:    SGT. THOMAS EDWARDS
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-21:24:45  Clrd-21:34:32
     Dispatched By:    322 - PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
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                                                     Arvd-21:26:34  Clrd-21:34:39
     Dispatched By:    343 - Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
              

                   
           
               
            
                       

25-44735        2202 SUSPICIOUS, PERSON ADVISED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] MAIN ST + SEA ST
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-22:02:00  Clrd-22:06:15
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                       Disp-22:02:45                 Arvd-22:02:46  Clrd-22:06:07
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-44736        2211 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CENTER ST + RIDGEWOOD AVE
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-22:11:00  Clrd-22:25:37
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
              Unit:    233  Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
                                                     Arvd-22:13:03  Clrd-22:25:31
     Dispatched By:    343 - Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Arrived By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT
        Cleared By:    Ptl. THOMAS CORBETT

25-44737        2215 ASSIST SERVICED    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 103] BARNSTABLE RD
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                       Disp-22:19:46                                Clrd-22:21:16
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY

25-44738        2245 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA 681] IYANNOUGH RD RTE 132
              Unit:    228  Patrol DANIEL NUSS
                                                     Arvd-22:45:00  Clrd-22:48:58
                            PTL. DENNIS A REDDY
        Cleared By:    Patrol DANIEL NUSS

25-44740        2320 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING    
  Location/Address:    [HYA] CHESTNUT ST + BEARSE'S WAY
              Unit:    218  Ptl. REESE C FALLON
                                                     Arvd-23:20:00  Clrd-23:32:11
        Cleared By:    Ptl. REESE C FALLON
              Unit:    227  PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
                                                     Arvd-23:21:05  Clrd-23:31:44
     Dispatched By:    322 - PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Arrived By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON
        Cleared By:    PTL. KRISTINA M GUSTAFSON


